
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

                  Irrigation Department Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Irrigation 

& Hydle Power Division Tribal District North Waziristan invites Electronic Bids on the 

basis of single stage single envelop system from the Government Contractors/Firms 

enlisted with Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, who have renewed their 

enlistment and PEC license in relevant categories for the year 2021-22 for the 

following works:  

 

S.# Name of Scheme / Sub Scheme. 
Estimated 

Cost (M) 

Earnest 

Money 

Required 

Category 

of PEC 

Period of 

Completion 

Last date / time 

for submission of 

Bids 

Date / Time 

for opening 

of Bid 

(A) 
Construction of Check Dams / Storage Reservoirs on Need Basis Across Merged Districts (AIP) 

ADP No. 2455 / 195191 (2020-21), 2322 / 195191 (2021-22). 

1 

Construction of Storage 

Reservoir / Pond at Waheed 

Ullah Kot Sevye Pall Kassa 

Tabi Tehsil Ghulam Khan 

NWTD. 

9.901 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 

As Per 

Work 

Order 

25-08-2021 

12:00 (Noon) 

25-08-2021 

12:30 (PM) 

2 

Construction of Check Dam 

Pasta Pall Tandi, Tehsil Shewa 

NWTD. 
18.000 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

3 

Construction of Water Storage 

Reservoir at Bakhtawar Kot 

Tehsil Shewa NWTD. 
3.838 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

4 

Construction of Check Dam at 

Shakar Mankai Shewa Tehsil 

Shewa NWTD. 
27.112 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

5 

Construction of Water Storage 

Reservoir at Kaan, Naseeb 

Kassa Tehsil Mirali NWTD. 
20.000 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

(B) 
Construction / Improvement of Irrigation Channels / Water Ponds on need basis (AIP) 

ADP No. 2458 / 195195 (2020-21), 2324 / 195195 (2021-22). 

1 

Construction of Subhan 

Irrigation Channel Village 

Bodar, Tehsil Garyum NWTD. 
19.937 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 

As Per 

Work 

Order 

25-08-2021 

12:00 (Noon) 

25-08-2021 

12:30 (PM) 

2 

Construction of Irrigation 

Channel Barbarai at Imran 

Ullah Kassa, Tehsil Mirali 

NWTD. 

23.003 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

3 

Construction of Irrigation 

Channel Almara, Tehsil Shewa 

NWTD. 
13.523 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

4 

Construction of Irrigation 

Channel Karerra Malik Shai 

Tehsil Shewa NWTD. 
15.139 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

5 

Construction of Irrigation 

Channel Malakshi Tehsil 

Shewa NWTD. 
7.994 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

6 

Construction of Marwat Khel 

Irrigation Channel Tehsil 

Shewa NWTD. 
7.875 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 



 
      
 
 
 
 

S.No Name of Work/Sub Work. 
Est/ Cost 

(M) 

Earnest 

Money 

Required 

Category 

of PEC 

Period of 

Completion. 

Last date / time 

of submission of 

Bid 

Date/ Time 

of Opening 

of Bid 

7 

Extension of Warra Welay 

Faqiran to Bada Khel 

Irrigation Channel Tehsil 

Shewa NWTD 

5.230 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per 

Work Order 

25-08-2021 

12:00 (Noon) 

25-08-2021 

12:30 (PM) 

8 

Construction of Irrigation 

Channel at Hashim Kassa, 

Tehsil Mirali NWTD. 
29.994 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

(C) 
Need Assessment and Construction of New Solar Tube Wells & Solarization of Existing Tube Wells (AIP).  

ADP No 2459 / 195196 (2020-21), 2325 / 195196 (2021-22). 

1 

Construction of New Solar 

Based Irrigation Tube Well at 

Wasim Rehman Kot Tabi Tol 

Khel Tehsil Miranshah 

NWTD. 
(Civil Works) 

3.958 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 
As Per 

Work Order 

25-08-2021 

12:00 (Noon) 

25-08-2021 

12:30 (PM) 

2 

Construction of New Solar 

Based Irrigation Tube Well at 

Tarkha, Waheed Kot Haider 

Khel Village Tehsil Mirali 

NWTD. 
(Civil Works) 

4.622 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

3 

Construction of New Solar 

Based Irrigation Tube Well at 

Bada Khel Faqir Fazal 

Rahman Kot Tehsil Shewa 

NWTD. 
(Civil Works) 

4.744 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

4 

Construction of New Solar 

Based Irrigation Tube Well at 

Bakhtawar Kot Tehsil Shewa 

NWTD. 
(Civil Works) 

4.424 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

5 

Construction of New Solar 

Based Irrigation Tube Well at 

Hayat Ullah Kassa Shiratalla 

Tehsil Spinwam NWTD. 
(Civil Works) 

4.778 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

6 

Construction of New Solar 

Based Irrigation Tube Well at 

Kotka Kabir Khan Village 

Mullagan Tehsil Mirali 

NWTD. 
(Civil & Mechanical Works) 

5.827 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 

7 

Construction of New Solar 

Based Irrigation Tube Well at 

Kotka Arshad Khan Village 

Musaki Tehsil Mirali NWTD. 
(Civil Works) 

5.627 

2% of 

Estimated   

Cost 

CE-04 -do- -do- -do- 



 TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

 

1. Electronic bidding will be online through E-bidding system. Tender form and      

BOQ can be filled online and downloaded from the official website of Irrigation 

Department i.e. www.irrigation.gkp.kp 
  

2. Electronic bidding shall be done on “above / below system” on BOQ / Engineer’s 

estimate, based on the MRS 2020. Only two digits after the decimal point shall be 

considered for evaluation purpose. 
 

3. All bidders are required to have valid registration with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Revenue Authority established under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2018 

(Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act. XXI of 2013). 

 

4. The bidder shall submit 2% bid security of the estimated cost in shape of call 

deposit along with the stamp duty in the name of Executive Engineer Irrigation & 

Hydel Power Division North Waziristan Tribal District from schedule bank through 

courier before closing date and time.   
 

5. The contactors quoting their bids more than 10% below on Engineer’s Estimate 

shall submit an Additional Bid Security equal to 8% of the bid cost along with the 

2% bid security at the time of bid submission. 
 

6. If the successful contractor who has quoted a rate more than 10% below on the 

Engineer’s Estimate and has repudiated the contract, the entire security deposit i.e. 

2% bid security along with 8% Additional Bid Security shall be forfeited in favour of 

the Government. 
 

7. If the successful contractor who has quoted a rate more than 10% below on 

Engineer’s Estimate and has repudiated the contract for three different times in 

different bids during the same fiscal year, then the entire security deposit i.e. (2+8) 

% shall be forfeited in the favour of the Government and the contractor shall also 

be proceeded for blacklisting for a period of five years. 
 

8. All Federal and Provincial taxes / duties shall be deducted from the bills of the 

contractors at prescribed rates as per Government Policy issued from time to time. 

 

9. The bidders belonging to newly merged areas of tribal districts shall require to 

submit exemption certificate regarding Federal & Provincial Taxes / duties etc: from 

the concerned Federal / Provincial tax authorities on approval of their bids. 
 

10. Any bidder who provided incorrect information shall stand disqualified as per KPPRA 

Act Section 29 (I) rule (43). 
 

11. Successful bidders should sign the agreement with the Department within Twenty 

Eight (28) days after acceptance of bid. 
 

12. Electronic bids will be displayed through online E-Bidding System after 30 minutes 

of closing time in the presence of bidders / their representative who choose to be 

present. 
 

http://www.irrigation.gkp.kp/


13. The procuring entity has the authority to reject any E-bid or all E-bids assigning 

valid reasons. 
 

14. 2% bid securities / CDRs of the 1st, 2nd and 3rd lowest bidders will be retained by 

the employer till the approval of bids. 
 

15. Pre Bid meeting will be held on 20-08-2021 at 11:30 AM, the prospective 

bidders may attend the pre-bid meeting. 
 

16. All the prevailing KPPRA rules / Act and other Govt. notifications will be applicable 

issued from time to time. 

17. Bidding documents if received to the office of the undersigned unsealed will be 

rejected.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Engineer, Irrigation & Hydel Power Division, North Waziristan TD 
Civil Officer’s Colony Camp Area Miranshah # 0928-300508 

 
 

 

Executive Engineer, 
Irrigation & Hydle Power Division 
North Waziristan Tribal District 

 


